On December 31, 2017 32% of Rocket Internet’s total assets were listed equity
instruments and a share of <1% were unlisted equity instruments measured at fair value
through other comprehensive income.

On December 31, 2017 a share of <1% of the total assets were unlisted equity instruments
measured based on transaction prices as well as 0% of the total assets were unlisted
equity instruments measured using the DCF method.

Associated companies measured at FVTPL

During the first half of 2018 and 2017 no investments in associated companies accounted
for at FVTPL (IAS 28.18) were made.

Sensitivity analysis of equity instruments of unlisted companies – Impact of valuation
parameters

The effect of change in the critical input factors of the two valuation methods (use of
arm’s length transactions and DCF valuation technique) on the fair value of unlisted
equity instruments measured at fair value through profit or loss is shown in classes
(Europe, United States, Rest of world) in the following tables. The sensitivity analysis was
carried out as of June 30, 2018 for the main input factors: the probability of occurrence
for exit scenarios as well as the cost of capital.

Europe Cost of capital

In EUR million   +20% 0% -20%

Probability of
occurrence for exit
scenarios

-20% 101.7 108.3  117.9

0% 98.6 111.5  121.1

+20% 109.2 115.8  125.4

United States Cost of capital

In EUR million   +20% 0% -20%

Probability of
occurrence for exit
scenarios

-20% 43.5 43.5 43.5

0% 48.3 48.3 48.3

+20% 56.8 56.8 56.8

Rest of world Cost of capital

In EUR million   +20% 0% -20%

Probability of
occurrence for exit
scenarios

-20% 5.5  5.7  6.2

0% 5.4  5.9  6.4

+20% 5.7  6.0  6.4

Rocket Internet SE

Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements for the first half of 2018

24

Derivative financial instruments measured at fair value through profit or loss

The Group concludes derivative financial instruments with different parties, especially
with financial institutions with high credit rating (investment grade). Forward exchange
contracts are measured on the basis of valuation techniques which use inputs that are
based on observable market data. The valuation techniques most frequently used are
forward-price-models that use discounted cash flow valuation. Those models include